STATE OF INTERACT.

LAKE COUTTY
FILED FOR THE FILE

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

2000 052285

2000 JUL 25 AM 10: 15

TOTALS W. COMMEN

JUL 25 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

, 2000(year),

A298-10 R298-04

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

this QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 25 day of July
by first party, Grantor, VIRGIL L. HAYES, JR. and ALDA F. HAYES
whose post office address is 4420 Cosner Ave.
Lake Station, IN
to second party, Grantce, VIRGIL L. HAYES, JR. and ADA F. HAYES
whose post office address is 4420 Cosner Ave.he property of
theake Station, tinkecorder!

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Zero

Dollars (\$0.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lake

State of Indiana to wit:

Lot 10, in Block 11, in Lloyde Deepriver, Subdivision, Lake County, Indiana, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 22, page 71, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake Sounty, IN.

**ABAA** (1)

Rev. 4/99

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.



00112

16 00 AC

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above			
written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:			
Sygnature of Witness	Dingil L. Dayes Signature of First Party		
$\alpha()$			
Print name of Witness	Virgil L. Hayes Print name of First Party		
	On IT 41		
	Wat Nayer		
Signature of Winess	Signature of First Party		
BRYAN J. CONGER	Alda F. Hayes, Known as Ada F. Hayes Print name of First Party		
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party		
State of INDIANA			
County of 1145			
On 7-24-00 before me, John F	CUNNICHAM		
appeared VIRGIL L. HAYES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)		
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	o me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their		
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s			
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ICIAL:		
Dis Document is the	he property of		
John & Comments was bunty	Recorder!		
Signature of Notary			
	Type of ID Abovery		
State of INDIANA	(Seal)		
County of LAKE			
On 7-24-00 before me, John F.	CUNNING HAM		
appeared AOA F. HAVES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sati	isfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)		
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their			
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s			
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
John & Commonan			
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID		
MOIANA	Type of ID NOTARY		
	(Seal)		
	Cinatura C D		
	Signature of Preparer		
	Print Name of Preparer		
	The Name of Freparet		
	Address of Preparer		
	riodicas di Fichaici		
(2)			
If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the			

0

25×∫∏



## Official Stamp

STATE OF PROFICE LANE (VOCTO) FILED FOR (1977)

2000 052285

200 UNI 25 M 10: 15

MODINS W. CARDER

## Document Mail Back to Information Sheet

This is where you want the recorded document sent back to when it has completed the recording process.

	Name	VIRGIL L & ADA F. HAYES
4	Address	4420 COSNER AVE
Cit	y StZip	LAKE STATION IN 46405
Te	lephone	219-962-8601
Signature	Printed	ADA F. HAYES
		DAW F Slaveel
Date of Si	gnature	7/25/00 DIANA
Check	Number	
Check	Amount	# 14 00 CASh

## Office Use Only

<b>Check Equals Amount Due</b>	☐Yes ☐No
Total	
initials	Ae